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INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ) ' DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
DISTRICT DIRECTOR T | - _
31 HOPKINS PLAZA gndered in PCE

BALTIMORE: MD 21201

nate: DEC 2 )17 AR o Emp loyer Identificaticn Humber:
: 5215431546
Contact Person:
MEKS., M. SHITH
Contact Telephone Number:
(410) F62-7%62 '

guaks
5403 HILLMEAD ROAD
RETHESUA: MO 208173046 :
: Gur Letter [ated:
August 02, 1988
Addendurn Appiliest.
Yes

Dear Applicant:

This modifies nur [etter of the above date in which we stated that you
would be treated as amn organizatien tEhat is nnt a private foundation until the
axpiration of your advance ruling perind.

wh

Your exempt status.under secticn BO1(a) of the Iptermal Revenue Code as anm
opganization described -in section 501{c) ¢3) is still tn effegct. EHased on the
nformaticn you submitteds we have determingd that you are not a privete '
foundation nithin the meaning of section 509({a) of the Codesbecause you are an
arganization of the type described in sectionm 509 {a).(1) andi F20.60) (1) AAY Lvid.

Grantors and contributors may reiy on this determination-unless the
Tnternal Revenus Service publishes notice tn the contrary. Hougwvery if -ynu
{nse ynur section 509 (a) (1) statusy a granitor or confributor may not rely on .
this determination {f he or she was in part rasponsible fo&?%hyruas aware of»
the act or faiiure o acts or the substantial or material change-on the part of
the grganization that resuited In your (9SS of such status, or if he or she
acquired knowiedge #hat the Internal Resvenus Service had given notice that ynu
would no fonger be classified as a saction 50%(a) (1) organization.

1§ we have indicated in the heading of this jetter that an addendum
appliess the addendum enclosed is an integral part of this letter.

Because this letfer could help resoive any -gquestions about your private
: . : . r : .
foyndation statusy piease keep it in your perm;nent recorda.

e

Letter 1050(00/CG)




. EGUAL UPPDRTUNITY FOUNDATION

'1f you have any guestionss please coentact the person whose name and
telephcne number are shown above.

Sincerely yours

istrict Director

Enclosures
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FEUAL OPPORTUNITY FDUNDATION

Guidel ines und=t which private foundations may rely on this
determinationy for gifts» grants» and contributions made after March 13. (909
were liperalized and published in Rev. Froc. 89-23y Cumulative Bufletin {989-1s

page B44.

You are required to make available for public Inspecticn a copy of your
exemption applications and suppurting documentssy and this exemption letter. If
you are required to Tile an annual informaticn returns you are aiso required to
make s capy of the returm avaitabie for public inspection for three years after
the return is due. Failure to make these documents available fer pubiic
inspection may subJject you o a2 penalty of $10 per day for #ach day there
failure to comply (up maximem of $55000 in the case of an annual return).
Internal Revenue Service Notice 38-120s 1983-2 C.E. 454 for additional

infarmation.

is a
See
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| H%A}M‘CE Chares,
Internal Revenue Service Department of the Treasury (gvwmluA WX

Washington, DG 20224

Person to Contact: %sfsa h PO
#qual Opportunity Foundation 4
c/o Jeffrey P. Altman
1575 Eye Street, N.W. Suite 800
Washington, DC 20003

Telephone Number:

Refer Reply to:

L:EU1R:12-6
Date:

AJG 2 1988
Zmployer Tdentification Number: 52-1543156
Key bDistrict: Baltimore
Accounting Period &nding: December 31 :
Foundation Status Classificatiom: 539(a)(l) & 170(b){1)(A)(vi)
. Advance Ruling Period Ends: December 31, 199%%

Dear applicant:

Based on information supplied, and assuming your operations will be
as stated in your application for recognition of exemption, we have
determined you are exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3)
of the iIntermal Revenue Code.

Because you are a newly created organization, we are not now making
a final deterwination of your foundation status under Code section 509(a).
fowever, we have determined that you can reasonably be expected to be a
publicly supported organization described in the sectious shown above.

Accordingly, you will be treated as a publicly supported organization,
and not as a private foundation, during the advance ruling period. This
advance ruling period begins on the date ywou were orgzanized and ends on
the date shown above. )

Before the end of your advance ruling period, you will be asked to
furnish to your key District Director information needed to determine
whether you have met the requirements of the applicable support test
during the advance ruling period. (If you received a 2 or 3 year advance
ruling, you will be given an opportumity to extend the advance ruling to
5 years.) If you establish that you have been a publicly supported organi-
zation, you will be classified as a sectiom 509(a)(1) or 509(a){2) orzani-
zation as long as you continue to meet the requirements of the applicable
support test. If you do not meet the public support requirements during
the advance ruling period, (or do not request an extension to 5 years, if
appropriate), you will be classified as a private foundation for future
periods. Also, if you are classified as a private foundation, you will
be treated as a private foundation from the effective date of your exeup-
tion for purposes of section 4940, which imposes an excise tax on your
net investment income, and section 307(d), which defines, in the event of
teramination of status, the aggregate tax benefit derived from tax exemption
as a section 501(c){3)} organization.
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Bqual Opportunity Foundatioi

Grantors and donors may rely on the advance rulinz that you are not
a private foundation until 90 days after your advance ruliag period ends.
Ii you suomit the required information within the 90 days, zrantors and
doniors may continue to rely on the advance ruling until we make a final
detarmination of your foundation status. However, if notice that you
will no longer be treated as the type of organization shown above is
publisned in tine Internal Revenue Bulletin, grantors and donors aay not
rely on this advance ruling aiter the date of sucn publication. Also,
a grantor or donor may not rely on this determination if he or she was in
part responsivle for, or was aware of, the act or failure to act that
resultaed in your loss of tne foundation classification shown above, or if
e or she acquired knowledge that we had given notice that you would be
repoved from classification as the type of organization shown above.

If your sources of support, or your purposes, character, or methods
of operation change, please let your key district know so that office can
consider the effect of the change on your exeupt status and foundation
status. Also, you should inform your key District Director of all changes
in your name or address.

Unless specifically excepted, beginning January 1, 1984, you must
pay taxes under the Federal Insurance {ontribuiions Act (social security
taxes) for each employee who is paid $100 or wmore in a calendar year.
You are not required to pay tax under the Federal Unemployment Tax Act
{(FUTA),

S3ince you are not a private foundation, you are not subject to the
excise taxes under Chapter 42 of the Code. However, you are not
automatically exeupt from other federal excise taxes. If you have
questions about excise, employment, or other federal taxes, contact your
key District birector.

Donors wnay deduct countributions to you as provided in Code section
17¢. Begquests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to you or for your
use are deductible for federal estate and zift tax purposes if they meet
the applicable provisions of sections 2055, 2106, and 2522.

You are required to file Form 990, Return of Organization Exempt
frou Income Tax, only if your gross receipts each year are normally more
than §25,000. If your gross receipts are not normally more than $25,000
we ask that you establish that you are not required to file Form 990 by
completing Part I of that Form for your first tax year. Thereafter, you
will not be required to file a return until your zross receipts normally
exceed the $25,000 minimum. For guidance in determining if your gross
receipts are "normally" not more than the $25,000 limit, see the instructions
for the Form 990. If a return is required, it must be filed by the 15th
day of the fifth month after the end of your annual accounting period.
There is a penalty of $10 a day, up to a waximum of $5,000, when a return
ig filed late unless you establish, as required by section 6652(d)(1l),
tnat the failure to file timely was due to reasonable cause.
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Equal Opportunity Foundation

You are not required to file federal incowe tax returans unless you
are subject to the tax on unrelated business income under Code section
511. If you are subject to this tax, you must file an income tax return
on Form 990-T, EZxempt Organization Business I[ncome Tax Return. in this
letter, we are not determining whether any of your present or proposed
activities are unrelated trade or business as defined in section 513.

Pleass show your employer identification number on all returns you
file and in all correspondence with the Internal Revenue Service.

We are inforuing your key District PDirector of this ruling. Because
this letter could help resolve any questions about your exempi status and

foundation status, you should keep it in your permanent records.

If vou have any questions avout this ruling, please contact the
person whose name and telephone number are shown in the heading of this
letter. ¥or other watters, including questions concerning reporting
requirements, pleass contact your key District Director.

Sincerely yours,

W—ﬁ.%
Jeanne 5. Gessay

Chief, Exewmpt Organizations
Rulings Branch 2

Enclosure:
Form 372-C



